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Stakeholder Group Focal Points 

 

Stakeholder 
group 

Name Surname Organization Email 

Ageing / Older 
Persons 

Bikash Manna HelpAge 
International 

bikash.manna@helpage.org 

Business & 
Industry 

Fernando Perez de 
Britto 

UNDRR Private 
Sector Alliance for 
Disaster Resilient 
Societies (ARISE) 

fernando@aisr.com.br 

 
Bhagat Khanna UNDRR Private 

Sector Alliance for 
Disaster Resilient 
Societies (ARISE) 

bkkhanna2@gmail.com 

Children & 
Youth 

Ana 
Gabriele 

Sabancevaite UN Major Group for 
Children and Youth 

ana.sabancevaite@unmgcy.org 

 Nitish Barole UN Major Group for 
Children and Youth 

nitish.barole@unmgcy.org 

 Terry Otieno UN Major Group for 
Children and Youth 

terry.otieno@unmgcy.org 

Education & 
Academia 

Sandy Morrison International 
Council for Adult 
Education 

sandy.morrison@waikato.ac.nz 

 
Katarina Popovic International 

Council for Adult 
Education (ICAE) 

sec.general@icae.global 

Farmers Giulia Decastro World Farmers 
Organisation (WFO) 

giulia.decastro@wfo-oma.org  

Indigenous 
People 

Grace Balawag Tebtebba grace@tebtebba.org 

Local 
Authorities 

Jean-
Baptiste 

Buffet United Cities and 
Local Governments 
(UCLG) 

jb.buffet@uclg.org 

 Nazmul Huq ICLEI - Local 
Governments for 
Sustainability 

nazmul.huq@iclei.org 

  



Local 
Communities 

Rocio Diaz-Agero Huairou 
Commission 

rocio.diaz-agero@huairou.org 

 Maite Rodriguez 
Blandon 

Fundacion 
Guatemala 
(FUNGUA) 

maitero@yahoo.com 

Migrants / 
Displaced 
People 

Nina Birkeland Norwegian Refugee 
Council (NRC) 

nina.birkeland@nrc.no 

 Sarah Koeltzow Platform on 
Disaster 
Displacement 
(PDD) 

sarahk@unops.org 

NGOs Valeria Drigo Global Network of 
Civil Society 
Organizations for 
Disaster Reduction 
(GNDR) 

valeria.drigo@gndr.org 

 Daniel Perell Bahá’í International 
Community (BIC) 

dperell@bic.org 

Persons with 
Disability 

Elham Youssefian International 
Disability Alliance 
(IDA) 

 

 Carlos Kaiser ONG Inclusiva kaiser.carlos@gmail.com 

Science and 
Technology 

Ranit Chatterjee Asia Science 
Technology 
Academia Advisory 
Group (ASTAAG) 

ranit@rikaindia.com 

 Horst Kremers CODATA-Germany office@horst-kremers.de 

Volunteer 
Groups 

Mei Cobb United Way 
Worldwide 

Mei.Cobb@uww.unitedway.org 

Women & 
Gender 

Bridget Burns Women's 
Environment & 
Development 
Organization 
(WEDO) 

bridget@wedo.org 

 Rebecca Murphy ActionAid 
International 

Rebecca.Murphy@actionaid.org 

Global 
Assembly of 
Partners (New 
Urban Agenda) 

Jane Katz Global Urban 
Development 

janekatz@globalurban.org 

Paris Climate 
Agreement 

Elaine McCarty Environmental 
Finance Center 
West (EFCWest) 

emccarty@efcwest.net 

Financing for 
Development 

Rosa Lizarde Women's Working 
Group on Financing 
for Development 

rosalizarde@gmail.com 

  



IFRC Choe Chang Hun International 
Federation of Red 
Cross and Red 
Crescent Societies 
(IFRC) 

Ch.Choe@ifrc.org 

 Tiziana Bonzon International 
Federation of Red 
Cross and Red 
Crescent Societies 
(IFRC) 

tiziana.bonzon@ifrc.org 

Media Giacomo Mazzone African Union of 
Broadcasting 
(AUB/UAR) 

giacomo.mazzone@rai.it 

 Natalia Ilieva Asia Pacific 
Broadcasting 
Union (ABU) 

natalia@abu.org.my 

 


